TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 02/10/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Aqua Guard, LLC | | 102/17/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cenorin, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6324 South 199th Place, Suite 107 | |
| City: | Kent | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98032 | |
| Entity Type: | ype: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1187320 | AQUA GUARD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)954-4111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-954-4114

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: lan W. Gillies

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CENOR.000GEN |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lan W. Gillies |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0943

OP \$40,00 1187320

900155096

| Signature: | /ian w. gillies/ |
|---|------------------|
| Date: | 02/18/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=aqua guard assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0944

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is hereby effective as of the 10th day of February 2005 (the "Effective Date") by and between: AQUA GUARD, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and CENORIN, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor had adopted, used, was using, and to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief, owned, controlled or otherwise had the rights to use the trademark AQUA GUARD;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,187,320 for the mark AQUA GUARD ("Assignor's Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor has and has acquired goodwill associated with Assignor's use of AQUA GUARD trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to Assignor's AQUA GUARD trademark, the Assignor's Registration, the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the AQUA GUARD trademark, and certain tangible assets which are associated with the goodwill of Assignor's AQUA GUARD trademark rights that have been transferred by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the AQUA GUARD trademark and Assignor's Registration along with all the goodwill associated with the AQUA GUARD trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor possesses in and to the trademark AQUA GUARD and Assignor's registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the AQUA GUARD trademark concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

AQUA GUARD, LLC

Name: F

Title:

Date:

CENORIN, LLC

Date:

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

8551575 021210

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0945